SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No(s). 21806/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2014 in LPA No. 907/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

RAM NARESH PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.79786/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 04-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Mr. S. Browmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special leave petition.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER