## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21806/2017

RAM NARESH PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Abdullah, Adv. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 9 have already filed counter affidavit.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.10 to 14 within two weeks.

Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 25.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 07.03.2018

rd