SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s). 21806/2017

RAM NARESH PRASAD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions.)

Date: 15-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR Mr. S. Bhowmick, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv. Ms. Sujeeta Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is pointed out by the learned counsel for the petitioners that even the office report shows that neither A.D. card nor the unserved cover received in respect of respondents no.10 to 14 and in such circumstances seeks to abate service of notice on respondents no.10 to 14. Prayer is allowed.

List after three weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR) BRANCH OFFICER